troubleshooting inconsistent results with
AM3102
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name: AM3102
Cat. No.: B1664824 Get Quote
AM3102 Technical Support Center
This technical support center provides troubleshooting guidance and frequently asked

Frequency/Bandwidth)
If the filter's passband is not at the expected frequency or has the wrong bandwidth, the issue
likely lies in the digital control or the external frequency-setting components.
Troubleshooting Steps:
Review Digital Control Settings:
Double-check the 4-bit codes sent to the high-pass and low-pass filter control lines. An
incorrect bit can significantly shift the filter's response.
Verify External Inductor Values:
The AM3102 requires specific external inductors to achieve its specified frequency range.
[2] Ensure you are using the correct inductor values for your target frequency range (e.g.,
330-1200 MHz vs. 450-1500 MHz).
The table below shows the recommended inductors for the two primary configurations.
Frequency Range Component Value
Part Number
(Example)
330 - 1200 MHz L1, L8 13 nH 0402HP-13NXGLW
L2, L5 6.2 nH 0402HP-6N2XGLW
L3, L4 6.8 nH 0402HP-6N8XGLW
L6, L7 9.0 nH 0402HP-9N0XGLW
450 - 1500 MHz L1, L8 9.5 nH 0402HP-9N5XGLW
L2, L5 2.2 nH 0402HP-2N2XJLW
L3, L4 2.7 nH 0402HP-2N7XGLW
L6, L7 5.6 nH 0402HP-5N6XGLW
Troubleshooting & Optimization
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 5 / 8 Tech Support